
VÝSLEDKY

O PŘEBORNÍKA BOUDY

12° ROČNÍK

21.10.2023



Výsledky závodu

holky

1. 113 Ina Málková 00:00:18 Liberec

2. 71 Sofie Povysilova 00:00:20 AC Slovan Liberec

3. 37 Ela Petrželová 00:00:34 Kitl s.r.o.

4. 131 Štěpánka Kočí 00:00:43 Bez

5. 17 Emílie Staňková 00:01:23 TJ Sokol Liberec

N 80 Sofie Anna Baušteinová- Liberec

N 111 Meda Sofia Kratochv.. - Liberec

kluci

1. 108 Tomáš Bogar 00:00:19 Liberec

2. 98 Barnabáš Matzner 00:00:23 M tým

3. 9 Jakub Novotný 00:00:33 Pomalí kluci

4. 38 Matyáš Petržela 00:00:37 Severka Šumperk

5. 67 Lukáš Balatka 00:01:01 Rádlo

6. 132 Matyáš Šonský 00:01:10 Fk Neratovice

7. 21 Jáchym Škoda 00:01:13 Za orgáč

8. 5 Kryštof Schulhof 00:01:29 TJ Daliměřice

9. 6 Matěj Schulhof 00:01:34 TJ Daliměřice

10. 31 Břetislav Kuc 00:01:44 AC Slovan Liberec

N 110 Tomáš Brückler - Rugby Club Liberec

N 112 Jiří Lánský - Sport Aerobic Liberec

Všichni závodníci

1. 113 Ina Málková 00:00:18 holky Liberec

2. 108 Tomáš Bogar 00:00:19 kluci Liberec

3. 71 Sofie Povysilova 00:00:20 holky AC Slovan Liberec

4. 98 Barnabáš Matzner 00:00:23 kluci M tým

5. 114 Neznámý závodník 00:00:26 Žádná ktegorie Žádný tým

6. 9 Jakub Novotný 00:00:33 kluci Pomalí kluci

7. 37 Ela Petrželová 00:00:34 holky Kitl s.r.o.

8. 38 Matyáš Petržela 00:00:37 kluci Severka Šumperk

9. 131 Štěpánka Kočí 00:00:43 holky Bez

10. 67 Lukáš Balatka 00:01:01 kluci Rádlo

11. 132 Matyáš Šonský 00:01:10 kluci Fk Neratovice

12. 21 Jáchym Škoda 00:01:13 kluci Za orgáč



13. 17 Emílie Staňková 00:01:23 holky TJ Sokol Liberec

14. 5 Kryštof Schulhof 00:01:29 kluci TJ Daliměřice

15. 6 Matěj Schulhof 00:01:34 kluci TJ Daliměřice

16. 31 Břetislav Kuc 00:01:44 kluci AC Slovan Liberec

N 80 Sofie Anna Baušteinová- holky Liberec

N 110 Tomáš Brückler - kluci Rugby Club Liberec

N 111 Meda Sofia Kratochv.. - holky Liberec

N 112 Jiří Lánský - kluci Sport Aerobic Liberec



Výsledky závodu

holky

1. 68 Jessica Balatková 00:00:56 LIAZ Jablonec

2. 15 Veronika Pušová 00:01:00 SWSL Lučany n.N.

3. 7 Antonie Znojemská 00:01:01 RAF Tým

4. 83 Kaia Bícová 00:01:11 Bedřichov

5. 116 Johana Drozdová 00:01:14 Lokomotiva Liberec

6. 44 Lili Lhotová 00:01:26 Jablonec Nad Nisou

7. 84 Tereza Mošnová 00:01:29 SWSL Lučany

8. 64 Sára Drhlíková 00:01:30 Horobraní

9. 106 Anna Horáková 00:01:32 Liberec

10. 56 Beata Rozsypalová 00:01:36 SK Ještěd

11. 19 Johanka Poláková 00:01:40 Liberec

12. 39 Kira Lenkvíková 00:01:44 Kvíčecí paradaja

13. 121 Gréta Kubištová 00:01:50 Biatlon Liberec

N 115 Amálie Lánská - Sport Aerobic Liberec

kluci

1. 79 Vojtěch Jelínek 00:00:54 LIAZ jablonec

2. 74 Vratislav Žabka 00:01:05 HKNMPSM

3. 73 Jiří Žabka 00:01:09 HKNMPSM

4. 114 Jonatan Málek 00:01:18 Liberec

5. 128 Jakub Vácha 00:01:22 Ac Slovan Liberec

6. 18 František Polák 00:01:24 Liberec

7. 57 Jakub Šalovský 00:01:27 TJ Spartak Chrastava

8. 63 Šimon Drhlík 00:01:34 Horobraní

9. 10 Michal Novotný 00:01:35 Pomalí kluci

10. 107 Jonáš Bogar 00:01:38 Liberec

11. 4 Tomáš Samuel Jäger 00:01:41 ED systém Silvini team

Všichni závodníci

1. 79 Vojtěch Jelínek 00:00:54 kluci LIAZ jablonec

2. 68 Jessica Balatková 00:00:56 holky LIAZ Jablonec

3. 15 Veronika Pušová 00:01:00 holky SWSL Lučany n.N.

4. 7 Antonie Znojemská 00:01:01 holky RAF Tým

5. 74 Vratislav Žabka 00:01:05 kluci HKNMPSM

6. 73 Jiří Žabka 00:01:09 kluci HKNMPSM



7. 83 Kaia Bícová 00:01:11 holky Bedřichov

8. 116 Johana Drozdová 00:01:14 holky Lokomotiva Liberec

9. 114 Jonatan Málek 00:01:18 kluci Liberec

10. 128 Jakub Vácha 00:01:22 kluci Ac Slovan Liberec

11. 18 František Polák 00:01:24 kluci Liberec

12. 44 Lili Lhotová 00:01:26 holky Jablonec Nad Nisou

13. 57 Jakub Šalovský 00:01:27 kluci TJ Spartak Chrastava

14. 84 Tereza Mošnová 00:01:29 holky SWSL Lučany

15. 64 Sára Drhlíková 00:01:30 holky Horobraní

16. 106 Anna Horáková 00:01:32 holky Liberec

17. 63 Šimon Drhlík 00:01:34 kluci Horobraní

18. 10 Michal Novotný 00:01:35 kluci Pomalí kluci

19. 56 Beata Rozsypalová 00:01:36 holky SK Ještěd

20. 107 Jonáš Bogar 00:01:38 kluci Liberec

21. 19 Johanka Poláková 00:01:40 holky Liberec

22. 4 Tomáš Samuel Jäger 00:01:41 kluci ED systém Silvini team

23. 39 Kira Lenkvíková 00:01:44 holky Kvíčecí paradaja

24. 121 Gréta Kubištová 00:01:50 holky Biatlon Liberec

N 115 Amálie Lánská - holky Sport Aerobic Liberec



Výsledky závodu

holky

1. 69 Tina Balatková 00:03:33 LIAZ Jablonec

2. 97 Amalie Jarošová 00:04:22 Hradec Králové

3. 55 Linda Rozsypalová 00:04:37 SK Ještěd

4. 120 Alžbeta Kubištová 00:05:33 Biatlon Liberec

kluci

1. 12 Ondřej Puš 00:02:51 Lučany Nad Nisou 830

2. 70 Petr Štalzer 00:03:16 Tj Dukla Liberec

3. 78 Jakub Jelínek 00:03:19 LIAZ jablonec

4. 49 Kryštof Stebel 00:03:25 Janov Nad Nisou

5. 129 David Vácha 00:04:27 Sdh Vratislavice

Všichni závodníci

1. 12 Ondřej Puš 00:02:51 kluci Lučany Nad Nisou 830

2. 70 Petr Štalzer 00:03:16 kluci Tj Dukla Liberec

3. 78 Jakub Jelínek 00:03:19 kluci LIAZ jablonec

4. 49 Kryštof Stebel 00:03:25 kluci Janov Nad Nisou

5. 69 Tina Balatková 00:03:33 holky LIAZ Jablonec

6. 97 Amalie Jarošová 00:04:22 holky Hradec Králové

7. 129 David Vácha 00:04:27 kluci Sdh Vratislavice

8. 55 Linda Rozsypalová 00:04:37 holky SK Ještěd

9. 120 Alžbeta Kubištová 00:05:33 holky Biatlon Liberec



Výsledky závodu

dorostenci

1. 76 Adam Berta 00:18:27 Já to běžet nechtěl :D

2. 88 Jakub Habel 00:18:40 ROB Liberec

N 109 Filip Adamec - RK Jablonec nad Nisou

dorostenky

1. 90 Berenika Lajtkepová 00:16:40 Biatlon Liberec

juniorky

1. 123 Marie VenclovÁ 00:18:31 Ac Slovan Liberec

muži

1. 27 Vít Pavlišta 00:12:27 Pomalí kluci

2. 46 Vojtěch Král 00:12:40 SK Severka Šumperk

3. 45 Zbyšek Lhota 00:14:05 ELEVEN RUN TEAM

4. 20 Jan ČÍŽek 00:14:23 AC Slovan Liberec

5. 1 Václav Kolář 00:14:44 AC Slovan Liberec

6. 54 Dominik Šonský 00:14:47 Fk Neratovice

7. 89 Jiří Krejčík 00:15:17 Smaženky a machři

8. 130 Martin Kočí 00:15:28 Bez

9. 95 Martin Šrámek 00:16:11 Liberec

10. 87 Matyáš Ebel 00:16:15 FN Motol

11. 35 Tomáš Svoboda 00:16:55 RunBo Team Liberec

12. 50 Adam Kubišta 00:17:01 Biatlon Liberec

13. 59 Jaroslav Beneš 00:17:24 Kruháče Sokol Janov

14. 99 Martin Matzner 00:17:36 Dukla Masters

15. 30 Matěj Kuc 00:19:32 AC Slovan Liberec

16. 33 Martin Lenz 00:20:32 CK Harmonie

17. 29 Stanislav Šourek 00:20:35 Liberec

18. 66 Jozef Nováček 00:22:40 Runbo Team

19. 28 Stanislav Vašátko 00:23:08 Rugby club Liberec

N 2 Jan Schulhof - AC Slovan Liberec

N 81 Milan Bauštein - Liberec

muži 40+

1. 16 Miloslav Petrášek 00:14:54 Ac Rumburk



2. 13 Václav Puš 00:14:58 Lean Cat

3. 25 Tomáš Michálek 00:15:40 AC Slovan Liberec

4. 96 Rostislav Závacký 00:16:03 Biatlon Liberec

5. 118 Marek Dolejš 00:16:42 Biatlon Liberec

6. 42 Zdeněk Kubíček 00:16:43 Eleven Head CST CYKLOLIVE

7. 117 Jiří Blažek 00:17:16 Jablonecké Mattonky

8. 8 Jiří Znojemský 00:17:59 RAF Tým

9. 11 Václav Novotný 00:18:14 Pomalí kluci

10. 124 Jiří Vencl 00:19:29 Kc Pivovar Vratislavice

11. 32 Miroslav Habel 00:23:29 Míra chodec Liberec

12. 26 Jiří Paulus 00:32:19 Liberec

N 105 Dalibor Bartoš - LIAZ Jablonec

ženy

1. 34 Lucie Pavlištová 00:15:10 Pomalí kluci

2. 23 Barbora Jíšová 00:15:34 Eleven Run Team

3. 14 Michaela Pušová 00:16:08 SWSL Lučany n.N.

4. 43 Anna Fürstová 00:16:18 Severka Šumperk

5. 36 Lenka Petrželová 00:16:35 Severka Šumperk

6. 85 Lenka Dembická 00:18:14 Frýdlant

7. 41 Romana Škodová 00:19:10 Za OrgÁČ

8. 100 Denisa Skrbková 00:19:14 Beko BSRT

9. 65 Věra Drhlíková 00:20:39 Horobraní

10. 102 Adéla Králová 00:21:08 Liberec

11. 58 Lucie Šalovská 00:22:06 Chrastava

12. 77 Lucie Jelínková 00:23:37 Jablonec Nad Nisou

13. 101 Martina Procházková 00:30:30 Liberec

14. 75 Petra Bartošová 00:32:31 Já to běžet nechtěl :D

ženy 40+

1. 3 Zuzana Kocumová 00:15:54 ED systém Silvini team

2. 82 Karolína Bícová 00:17:29 Bedřichov

3. 24 Monika Kapletová 00:17:45 RohozecAmix Team

4. 126 Libuše Blahoutová 00:17:45 Klub Českého Horského Psa

5. 62 Věra Dubcová 00:19:22 Jablonec Nad Nisou

6. 48 Irena Steblová 00:20:57 Janov Nad Nisou



7. 86 Martina Drozdová 00:21:36 Liberec

8. 119 Radka Krejcarová 00:22:03 Liberec

žáci

1. 104 Hynek Drozda 00:16:13 TJ Lokomotiva Liberec

2. 53 František Strážovský 00:16:55 Lokomotiva Liberec

3. 91 Ruslan Miekhtiiev 00:17:38 Lokomotiva Liberec

4. 47 Adam Stebel 00:18:16 Janov Nad Nisou

5. 92 Adam Nikl 00:18:18 TJ Lokomotiva Liberec

6. 93 Filip Svatoś 00:18:58 Tj Lokomotiva Liberec

7. 51 Anton Kubišta 00:19:03 Biatlon Liberec

8. 40 Vítek Schveiger 00:19:42 AC Slovan Liberec

9. 60 Samuel Baier 00:20:00 TJ Loko Liberec

10. 52 Vavro Kubišta 00:20:30 Biatlon LIberec

žákyně

1. 122 Ema Pradeová 00:17:40 Ac Slovan Libere

2. 127 Tereza Blahoutová 00:17:45 Ac Slovan Liberec

3. 22 Amelia Dahmani 00:18:36 Ac Slovan Liberec

4. 145 Šárka Schveigerová 00:18:57 AC Slovan Liberec

5. 61 Marie Dubcová 00:19:11 Ski klub Jablonec nad Nisou

6. 94 Barbora Svatošová 00:20:12 TJ Lokomotiva Liberec

7. 103 Julie Drozdová 00:25:31 TJ Lokomotiva Liberec

N 72 Ina Kajínková - Dukla Liberec

Všichni závodníci

1. 27 Vít Pavlišta 00:12:27 muži Pomalí kluci

2. 46 Vojtěch Král 00:12:40 muži SK Severka Šumperk

3. 45 Zbyšek Lhota 00:14:05 muži ELEVEN RUN TEAM

4. 20 Jan ČÍŽek 00:14:23 muži AC Slovan Liberec

5. 1 Václav Kolář 00:14:44 muži AC Slovan Liberec

6. 54 Dominik Šonský 00:14:47 muži Fk Neratovice

7. 16 Miloslav Petrášek 00:14:54 muži 40+ Ac Rumburk

8. 13 Václav Puš 00:14:58 muži 40+ Lean Cat

9. 34 Lucie Pavlištová 00:15:10 ženy Pomalí kluci

10. 89 Jiří Krejčík 00:15:17 muži Smaženky a machři



11. 130 Martin Kočí 00:15:28 muži Bez

12. 23 Barbora Jíšová 00:15:34 ženy Eleven Run Team

13. 25 Tomáš Michálek 00:15:40 muži 40+ AC Slovan Liberec

14. 3 Zuzana Kocumová 00:15:54 ženy 40+ ED systém Silvini team

15. 96 Rostislav Závacký 00:16:03 muži 40+ Biatlon Liberec

16. 14 Michaela Pušová 00:16:08 ženy SWSL Lučany n.N.

17. 95 Martin Šrámek 00:16:11 muži Liberec

18. 104 Hynek Drozda 00:16:13 žáci TJ Lokomotiva Liberec

19. 87 Matyáš Ebel 00:16:15 muži FN Motol

20. 43 Anna Fürstová 00:16:18 ženy Severka Šumperk

21. 36 Lenka Petrželová 00:16:35 ženy Severka Šumperk

22. 90 Berenika Lajtkepová 00:16:40 dorostenky Biatlon Liberec

23. 118 Marek Dolejš 00:16:42 muži 40+ Biatlon Liberec

24. 42 Zdeněk Kubíček 00:16:43 muži 40+ Eleven Head CST CYKLOLIVE

25. 35 Tomáš Svoboda 00:16:55 muži RunBo Team Liberec

26. 53 František Strážovský 00:16:55 žáci Lokomotiva Liberec

27. 50 Adam Kubišta 00:17:01 muži Biatlon Liberec

28. 117 Jiří Blažek 00:17:16 muži 40+ Jablonecké Mattonky

29. 125 Neznámý závodník 00:17:22 Žádná ktegorie Žádný tým

30. 59 Jaroslav Beneš 00:17:24 muži Kruháče Sokol Janov

31. 82 Karolína Bícová 00:17:29 ženy 40+ Bedřichov

32. 99 Martin Matzner 00:17:36 muži Dukla Masters

33. 91 Ruslan Miekhtiiev 00:17:38 žáci Lokomotiva Liberec

34. 122 Ema Pradeová 00:17:40 žákyně Ac Slovan Libere

35. 24 Monika Kapletová 00:17:45 ženy 40+ RohozecAmix Team

36. 126 Libuše Blahoutová 00:17:45 ženy 40+ Klub Českého Horského Psa

37. 127 Tereza Blahoutová 00:17:45 žákyně Ac Slovan Liberec

38. 8 Jiří Znojemský 00:17:59 muži 40+ RAF Tým

39. 9 Neznámý závodník 00:18:04 Žádná ktegorie Žádný tým

40. 11 Václav Novotný 00:18:14 muži 40+ Pomalí kluci

41. 85 Lenka Dembická 00:18:14 ženy Frýdlant

42. 47 Adam Stebel 00:18:16 žáci Janov Nad Nisou

43. 92 Adam Nikl 00:18:18 žáci TJ Lokomotiva Liberec

44. 76 Adam Berta 00:18:27 dorostenci Já to běžet nechtěl :D

45. 123 Marie VenclovÁ 00:18:31 juniorky Ac Slovan Liberec

46. 22 Amelia Dahmani 00:18:36 žákyně Ac Slovan Liberec



47. 88 Jakub Habel 00:18:40 dorostenci ROB Liberec

48. 145 Šárka Schveigerová 00:18:57 žákyně AC Slovan Liberec

49. 93 Filip Svatoś 00:18:58 žáci Tj Lokomotiva Liberec

50. 51 Anton Kubišta 00:19:03 žáci Biatlon Liberec

51. 41 Romana Škodová 00:19:10 ženy Za OrgÁČ

52. 61 Marie Dubcová 00:19:11 žákyně Ski klub Jablonec nad Nisou

53. 100 Denisa Skrbková 00:19:14 ženy Beko BSRT

54. 62 Věra Dubcová 00:19:22 ženy 40+ Jablonec Nad Nisou

55. 124 Jiří Vencl 00:19:29 muži 40+ Kc Pivovar Vratislavice

56. 30 Matěj Kuc 00:19:32 muži AC Slovan Liberec

57. 40 Vítek Schveiger 00:19:42 žáci AC Slovan Liberec

58. 60 Samuel Baier 00:20:00 žáci TJ Loko Liberec

59. 94 Barbora Svatošová 00:20:12 žákyně TJ Lokomotiva Liberec

60. 52 Vavro Kubišta 00:20:30 žáci Biatlon LIberec

61. 33 Martin Lenz 00:20:32 muži CK Harmonie

62. 29 Stanislav Šourek 00:20:35 muži Liberec

63. 65 Věra Drhlíková 00:20:39 ženy Horobraní

64. 48 Irena Steblová 00:20:57 ženy 40+ Janov Nad Nisou

65. 102 Adéla Králová 00:21:08 ženy Liberec

66. 86 Martina Drozdová 00:21:36 ženy 40+ Liberec

67. 119 Radka Krejcarová 00:22:03 ženy 40+ Liberec

68. 58 Lucie Šalovská 00:22:06 ženy Chrastava

69. 66 Jozef Nováček 00:22:40 muži Runbo Team

70. 28 Stanislav Vašátko 00:23:08 muži Rugby club Liberec

71. 32 Miroslav Habel 00:23:29 muži 40+ Míra chodec Liberec

72. 77 Lucie Jelínková 00:23:37 ženy Jablonec Nad Nisou

73. 103 Julie Drozdová 00:25:31 žákyně TJ Lokomotiva Liberec

74. 101 Martina Procházková 00:30:30 ženy Liberec

75. 26 Jiří Paulus 00:32:19 muži 40+ Liberec

76. 75 Petra Bartošová 00:32:31 ženy Já to běžet nechtěl :D

N 2 Jan Schulhof - muži AC Slovan Liberec

N 72 Ina Kajínková - žákyně Dukla Liberec

N 81 Milan Bauštein - muži Liberec

N 105 Dalibor Bartoš - muži 40+ LIAZ Jablonec

N 109 Filip Adamec - dorostenci RK Jablonec nad Nisou


